i sane time’ you must also serve a copy of the response upon ' co-counsel fof ‘the Debtors (1)'-'3'7""""

. '?\‘ .

e

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
F OR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE -

Inre ) . CaseNo. 02-10109(JJF) o
FANSTEEL INC wall . .0 ) Chpter1l’ )
- EETEEEES (Jomtly Admmlstered)
- Debtors. - ) .

Objection Deadline: March 22, 2004 at 4:00 p.m. Eastei Tifne
Hearing Date: April 15,- 2004 at 4:30 p:ti, Eastern Time

s : NOTICE OF DEBTORS’ FIFTH OMNIBUS L
SUBSTANTI’VE OBJECTION TO PRIORITY-TAX CLAIMS :

) allpartles entitléd to nofice pursaant to
- .. . Local Bankruptcy Rules 2002-1 and 3007-1:

 Fansteel Inc ("Fansteel") and its afﬁhated debtors and debtors-moposseseron
(co'l]‘éétiv.ely, the- "Debtors") have filed the Debtors’ Frﬁh Ommbus Substantive Ob_]ecuon % R
_ Pnonty Tax Claxms (the “Ob_]ectron ). ' ' | o :
| PLEASE TAKE NOTICE thit responses; if any, to-the ObJectlon must be filed , - o
: _-thh the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware, 824 Market Street,

: -,-"f"Wllmmgton Delaware 19801, on or before March 22 2004 at 4 00 2 m. Eastem Tlme At the Ul

. Pachulski, Stang, Ziehl, Young, Jones & Wemt'r'aub P.C., 919 Notth Market Street Suite 1600, - o

o 'P O Box 8705, Wilmington, Delaware 19899-8705 (couner 19801) (Attn: Laura Davis’ Jories L

. Es q) and (i) Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP, 919 Third Avénue, New York, New York 10022 (Attn

L ._-'-:Jefﬁ'eyS Sabin, Esq)

" "he Debtors dre the followmg entities: Fansteel Inc., Fansteel Holdmgs, Inc Custom Technologm Corp., Bscast, Inc., )
) Wellman Dynamics Corp., Washington Mfg. Co., Phoemx Acrospace Corp and American Sintered Technologies, Inc. b i?( K‘PD [

9556175.1
DOCS_DE:89190.1



T WITHOUT FURTHER NOTICE OR BEARING.

A HEARING ON THE OBJECTION WILL BE HELD ON APRIL 15,2004 =~ " .
- at 4.:'30 p.m. (the “Claims Hearing”). The Claims Hearing may be oontintIed from time to'tixne'. |
c upon written notice to you or oral annouricement m Couit.

If you file a response to’ thé” Ob_]ectlon, you sho‘uld be prepared to argue that-'f;_.f-_;' ":""-.:i.."-_'

: 'response at’ the Claims Hearmg You need riot- appear at the Clairns’ Hearmg if’ you do ngt._ :
"oppose the relief requested in the Ob_] ection.’

IF YOU FAIL TO RESPOND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS NOTICE] .
“: FHE COURT MAY GRANT THE:RELIEF :DEMANDED BY THE onmc*mm_ AT

" Each claimant who has ﬁled a claim subject to the Objectlon 1s recemng g copy RS

of the Objectlon Each claimant should read the ObJectlon, which descnbes the grounds of the ".. ) S

S '_'objectlon, and should rev1ew the exhlblts attached thereto, whlch lists all’ clalms suhject to the'

Objection.
" Any response ﬁled with’ the Court must contain at a minimum the folloit}ingi L

~. (a) acaption settmg forth the name of the Coutt, the narnes of the
Debtors, the case number and the title of this Objection;

(b) the name of the claimant and descnptlon of the ba31s for the ] L
amountoftheclalm, _ . , e s

- (c) a-coricise statement Settmg fofth the TCASOTS why the cla1m should: A
not be disallowed or reclassifiéd for the réasons set forth in thé

. Objection, including, but not limited to, the spemﬁc factual and legal
bas1$ upon which the claimant will rely in opposmg the ObJectlon, .

(d) a11 documentatlon or other ewdence of the claim, to the extent not -
included with the proof of claim previously filed with the Bankruptcy ™ *- . -
Court, upon which the claimant w111 rely in opposing the Objectlon at 'ii R
the Claims Heanng, and . .

_(e) the 1 name, address, and telephone fumber of the person (wluch may
‘be the claimant or the claimant’s legal representatxve) possessing

ultimate authority to reconcile, settle, or othermse resolve the claxm on
behalf of the claimant.

- ROEEDREIN.1 _ 2



‘Quiestions about the Objection or requests for additional informatiori ‘about the: .

‘proposed .diéuosition of claims should be directed to the Debtors:’ counsel at the addresses'set

" ‘forth below or by telephone at (212) 756-2517.

| PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the Debtors feserve the right to.

: object in the future to any of the proofs of claim whlch are the subject of this Objectlon on any R

further or addltlonal grounds “Separate notice will be made and a. separate hearing w111 bq‘ y L -

. ._rscheduled for any such objectlon.

. " Dated: Febriiary 20, 2004, o T
L : SCHULTE, ROTH & ZABELLLP
Jeffrey S. Sabin (JSS-7600) |
- David J. Ciminesi (DJC-8156)

919 Third Aventie - - _

New York, New York’ 10022 .
Telephone: (212) 756-2000

Facsimile: (212) 593 5955 .

and

PACHULSKI, STANG, ZIEHL YOUNG JONES &
WEINTRAUB P.C. '

%ﬁ\vﬁows (Bar No. 2436)
" Jame

. O'Neill (Bar No. 4042) -
. 919 NorthMarket Street, 16thF100r
P.0. Box 8705
Wilmirigton, Delaware 19899-8705 (Couner 19801)
Telephone: (302) 652-4100
- Facsimile: (302) 652-4400

' A.Couh's'el for Fansteel Inc., et al.,* . _ '_ _

Debtors dnd Debtors in Possessmn

. PSEEIDRE9190.1 ' : . .3




. IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re ) Case No. 02-10109(JIF)
) .
FANSTEEL INC et al 1 ) : Chapter 1
: : )’ (Jomtly Admlmstered)
chtors X )

Objection Déadline: March 22, 2004 at 4:00 p.m. East'é.l"n' Time
Hearing Date: April 15,2004 at 4:30 p.m. Eastern Time

o -'_f"{-';;f"-w-; o L DEBTORS’FI’FTHOMI\HBUS L
Ve SUBSTANTIVE OBJECTION/TO PRIORITY TAX. CLAIMS

: Fansteel Inc. (“Fansteel") and 1ts afﬁhated dethrs and debtors-m~possesswn (the ) \
,.‘-,_.."::'."’:nsub51d1ary Debtors " and collectlvely W1th Fansteel, the "Debtors") by and through thelr'.-":;f-:' P
‘ uuder51gned counsel, hereby object (the “Objectiol n”) to each of the proofs of c1a1m 1dent1fled on S
Exhibits A and B annexed hereto (each a. “Disputed Tax Claim” and collectwd)ﬁ the “DI.SPufed’:_j | e
.Tax_Claxms”) and requests that the Court énter an order dlsallowin"g,- redicing orreclasmfyuig o
" éah of the Disputed Tax Claiths for the rosons s forth below.  An Affdatit of R Mickadl " S
* McEntee, the Chief Financial Officer of Fansteel, in Support of the bebtors’ Fiﬁh'Omﬁfbu;

Caet Substan‘twe Ob_]ectlon to' Priotity Tax Clalms is attached hereto as Exhlblt C In SIJpport of the"_'_:'-‘-';-"

e ':ObJectlon the Debtors respectfully stite’ as follows

Notice To Claiman'ts

e .

. *""ATTENTION CLAIMANTS: Please be aware that if you filed a proof of clalin agaitist:hié: .~ .~

"' Debtors that is identified on any of thie Exliibits sttached to. this Objection, fie Debtérs .~ ..

- . e~

- Vhe Debtors are the following entities: Fansteel Inc.; Fansteél Holdings, Inc., Customn Te¢hnologies Corp., Escast, lic., .
-“Wellman Dynamics Corp., Washington Mfg. Co., Phoenix Acrospace Corp., and Amierican Sintered Technologiés, Inc. = * °

9556175.1
. DOCS_DE:89190.1



* -have objected to that claim through this Objection. If you have filed more tli-an-on'e'. proof =~

o of claim against the Debtors, each such claim may be objected to on the same or different

- Exhibits to this Objection. This Objection thus directly affects your rights, and your claim |

»

1 iy be réelassified, relicsd, modified, diéallowed; expunged or eliminated by the relief - .-

- '.":song;htzb}" thefl')_ebtoré ‘in thi§ Objection. -Pléase cﬁféfnily'reviEiv the a'ceompanyi'nﬁ Notice

) foi' important inforin’atiOn‘regarding the date of the Objection hearing as well as the

i .-.deadhnes and procedures for filing a i‘esponSe to this ObJectlon If you or your att()rney do -
T hot respond to this Objechon by the deadline set fotth in‘that Notxce, tbe Court may decxde',:;:.?_-
L -'that you do not oppose the Objectlon ResponSes mist bé filéd with-the Court and served e S

e the Débtors’ undersxgned counsel. If you have "q‘uestlons about why yOur ‘clarm g T

: ldentlﬁed on any of the exhlblts below, please’ contact the Débtors’ cotinsel at gchulte Roth; _':'. PR

& Zabel LLP 919 Third Avenue, New York New York 10022 Tel: 212-756-2517

'Backg'ro“u’n'd

1. OnJ anuary 15, 2002 (the "Petition Date"), the Debtors éach filed w1th thls' .' - .'

e ":""'Couxt voluntary petxtlons for relief under 11 U S.C. §§ 101 et seq., as amended The bethrs T

" continte to opérate their businesses and manage thelr affairs as debtors~m-possessxon pursuant to

© sections 1107(a) and 1108 of the Bankruptcy Code. No trustee or examiner has been appomted S

- in any of the Debtors' chapter 11 éases (together, the "Cases") A creditors' comimittee (thel BRI

' "Comrmttee") was appomted in these Cases on Jz anuary 28, 2002.
2. InJ anuary 2002, the Debtors filed their Schedules of Assets and Liabilities

- ~ (the "Initial Schedules") with the Bankruptcy Court. Subsequently and on August 28, 2003, the

.  DSI6EIDRSIIND ' 2



AR _-::‘Petrtron Date as well as numerous contmgent unllqurdated and dlsputed claims.

"’ Débtors filed Amendments to the Initial Schiedulés ( the Amendrhefits, togother with the Titial - .
- - Schedules, the f'Schedul'es"). The Schedules identify numerous claims against the variois L

_ Debtors in fixed, liquidated amounts reflected on the Debtors’ books and records as of the:

3. OnJuly17,3002, the Cout entéred an Oder ﬁxmg September 23, 20021'3.}:‘ el

as the last date for the filing of proofs of clarm on account of pre—petrtlon claims agamst the . " Co

. '.';Deb tors the “Bar Date Order’) Among other - things, the Bar Date Order approved a Notzce of :

.:"Deadlme for CredrtOrs to lee Prooﬁ of CIazm, whrch was served on all potentral clalmants and

R _:_provrded that if a clalmant failed to tunely ﬁle a proof of claim, ‘such credltor would be forever -

" batred from assertrng any clalms against any of the Debtors or ﬁhng a proof of clarni W1th o

L ;”respect to any c1a1m

4. Thisis the fifih omnibus Objection and the third substantive Objéction ‘
o filed by the'D'ebtors with respect to proofs of claim filed against their respective Chaptet 11
" estates.

Jurisdiction

s The Court has Jurlsdlctlon over this matter purSuant f0 28 US.C. §§ 157’.'"-.':f""_"'
ind 1334, Venue is proper in this district pufsuant to 28 U.S.C. §§ 1408 and 1409. hisiss
o _ core proceeding pursuant to 28 US.C. § 157(b)(2) The statutory predrcate for the relief sought

"¢ “heteinis 11 US.C. § 502.

© Relief Requested : DU
"~ 6. - 'By'this 'Objeetion,- the Debtors seek the disallowance, reduction or 'th'e ;
- reclassification of the priority tax claims set forth on Exhibits A and B attached hereto pursuant .

. DESGELDRS9I0.1 3

°~



to section 502(b) of the -Ba'nk’rupt'cy Code and Rule 3007-1 of itie I‘;oca'l'Barrl:éruptcy.Ruies for it _'. R
‘District of Delawate for the reasons set forth below. '
e A Tax Claims To Be Disallowed

'.'10.

o .'Clarms To B¢ stallowed " because each of the taxmg authontles listed in Exhrbrt A haVe ﬁled L
| . proofs of claim against one of the Debtors assertmg a habrhty for unpaid taxes in the atn‘ount T

- :mdrcated on such Exhrblt and in each case, the records of the Debtor agamst whlch the clalm s B

- '.':}:%serted reﬂect that erther (a) the appropnate tax retums Were ﬁled and the taxes were pald by-: .

- the Debtor, or (b) the Debtor is entitled to a credrt agalnst the asserted tax habrlrty whrch should ;
- be apphed in satlsfactlon of the pnonty tax clarm Accordmgly, each of the Dlsputed Tax .

- , ,..".‘ Clarrns sét forth on Bxhibit A should be dlsallowed and- expunged 1n its entrrety
‘B.. Tax Claims To Be Reduced ' '
11. The Debtors object to the proofs of: c1a1m hsted on Exhlblt B trtIed L

“TaxClauns To Be Reduced," because each of the taxmg authorrtres listed in Exhrbrt B has ﬁled- L

| ~ a proofs of clarrn against one of the Debtors asserting a llabrhty for unpald taxes m the amount__ S

i_:-__f'mdrcafed on such Exhrbrt and, in each t:ase, the clarm asserted exceeds the amount reﬂected as '

A:due and owmg to the clarmant in the books and records of the Debtor, mcludmg the tax returns SR g

: filed in respect of the tax Irablhtres.hsted in Exhibit B. As set for‘th.m'Exhlblt B u'nde'r: the T

. cﬂﬁ'mn heading “Reason For Proposed Modiﬁcationﬂ{'eductioii " the claifns listed oni ExhlbrtB iy
i should be reduced or reclassified as non—pnonty clains because (i) ceftain of the taxes whrch’ R

A have been included in the claims filed have been paid by the Debtors, (u) the taxin g authon ty has' RN

\

L "drsallowed proper deductrons taken by the Debtor, (iii) the taxmg authOnty has failed to apply
IR '

L DeS6E1DIB9190.1 BN



B requested hereln, the Dethrs respectfully subrmt that no- fur’ther notlce need be glven K

v credrts to the outstandmg tax 11ab111t1es or (1v) the taxmg aufhonty has asSerted a pnonty for tax SR

'A 'penaltles which are not compensation for actual peCumary ‘loss  anid, therefore, not entltled fo B

.. ] pnonty status under Code section 507(a)(8), 11 U S.C. §507(a)(8) Accordmgly, each of the'__ | : :‘:'

- ;;.""Drsputed Tax Claims set forth 6N Exhlblt B should be redueed to the amount (and rec1ass1ﬁed to LT g

the: extent) 1ndrcated in Exhrblt B under the column headmg "Modlﬁed Claim Amouht.”

Re'servatlon of Debtors Rrghts

o .'13..’ The Debtors hereby reserve the nght to obJect in the future to any of the '

o proofs of clarm llsted m the Exlnblts annexed to t}ns ObJectron on any addrtxonal ground and tof..;,._'h. i o

amend modlfy and/or supplement thls Objectlon as may be neceSSary “In addrtlon, the ﬁhng of

h ..:'tlns Objectron is not 1ntended to llmlt the Debtors ab111ty 6 file future objectlons to’ any clarmg ;

o -that have' been or may subsequently be filed in the Chapter 11. casés on the grmmds get forth:f";'-:'. ,

‘hetein or any other appropnate grounds. .
' Notice -

14. Notlce of the ObJectron and a copy of thls ObJectron has been served on.' e

all partles entltled to notice pursuant to Local Bankruptcy Rule 2002-1 and t6 each of the taxmg"" REE

authontles set forth on Exhrbrts A and B annexed hereto In hght of the nature of the rehef ‘

13. In comphance with Del.Bankr LR 3007-1(e)(n) (E) the Debtors and thelr' - .

P

g : " -'counsel beheve that that the Ob_]ectlons comply with Del Bankr. LR 3007-1.

DOGEIOR8IING - .- 5



WHEREFORE the Debtors reSpectfully requests that fhs’ Couxt enter an order o

o (a) grantmg the rehef sought herem, and (b) providing such- other and further relief as Justlce '

T _may tequire.

o o . SCHULTE,ROTH & ZABEL LLP -
~ Jeffrey S. Sabin (JSS-7600)

. ogemoRSInl

- Télephone: (212) 756-2000

David J. Cimiriesi (DJC-815 6) ‘
919 Third Avenue
New York, New York 10022

| Facsimile: (217) §93.5955 B oL

" PACHULSKY,STANG, ZIEHL, YOUNG frONEs &

WEINTRAUB P.C.

- La Daws Jones (BarNo 2436)

" . James E. O'Neill (Bar No.4042)
~ - 919 North Market Stréet, 16th Flobr
“P.O.Box 8705 *

" Wilmington; Delaware -19899-8705" (Couner 19801)
Telephone: (302) 6524100 . - |

"+ Facsimile: (302) 6524400

-- Counsel for Fansteel Inc.; et al.

o9 X2 L2y

;- 72 » - Debtors and Debtors i Possession . .~ -."" -1 &







EXHIBIT A

| TAX CLAIMS TOBE DISALLOWE

Fansteel, Inc.- -
" - Proof of - ne .
- Name of Claimant (i‘:raim Claim Reaslt))P l‘;;) r P"°P?_’°d
. . . os. Amount - _ isallowance".

..CONNECTICUT DEPT.OF REVENUE SERVICE 891 $2,524.00 . | Claim is for December 2001 Withholding Taxes Proof of claim
C&E DIV, BANKRUP’I‘CY SECTION 25 SIGOURNEY Amending Priority “ includes notation acknowledging a credit in the amount of $3,950.00
STREET ) 129 . not yet apphed the credit should be applied by the claimant, reducing
HAR’I'FORD, CT 06106 the tax liability to $0 and claim should bc dlsallowed. .
MUSKOGEE COUNTY 'I'REASURER ‘340 §18,223.50 | Claimis for 2001 Personal Property and Real Property taxes on
DOROTHY M. LAWSON ) Priority - Muskogee famhty The Debtor's books and records indicate that all
PO BOX 1587 - . such taxes were paxd by Check No. 116602 (Bank of Waukegan).
MUSKOGEE, OK 74402 - - : S :

) OKLAHOMA TAX COMMISSION 702 $10,836.00. Clalm is for an audit adjustment made by claimant of debtor's 1998 &
BANKRUPTCY SECTION . - Priority - 1999 Franchise Taxes liability and interest thcreon, which was
GENERAL COUNSEL'S OFFICE < - protested by the debtor.. The claimant's disallowance of the Oklahoma:
PO BOX 53248 ' Investment Credit on the ground that the Debtor was not involved in
OKLAHOMA CI'I'Y, OK 73152-3248 : manufactunng or processmg was improper and thc claim should be

) . ' dxsallowed. . i
SUMMIT COUNTY OHIO ) 829 Undetermined. “The Debtor's rccords reflect that all pre-pchtlé'n Summit County
JOHN A. DONOFRIO, FISCAL OFFICER . Priority Asserted " pérsonal propcrty tax returns were ﬁlcd and taxes were paid by the

" C/O MARVIN D. EVANS:- - s ' chtor. o

* 906 KEY BLDG., 159 MAIN STREET .

- AKRON, OH 44308-1317
WEST VIRGINIA STATE TAX DEPARTMEN’I’ .922 $5,431.89 . Claxm is for: Charter Tax for period 6/02-6/03 (8250 00), Interest
PO BOX 766", Administrative. | ($56.89) and Penalties ($175.00) and Estimated 2002 Consurners Sales |*
CHARLES’I’ON wv 25323-0766 Expense Tax ($5,000). Debtor is not chartered in West Virginia and has no.

:  liability for Charter Tax. All 2002 quarterly use/sales tax returns were

[ filed by the Debtor and any taxes due were rcrmtted Claxm should be

dxsalIowed. . Rl

. DOCS_DES91904 . "~ 955617541




Escast, Inc

Reason For Proposed -

TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314-6668"

' ' .'dxsallowed.

A Claim | Proof of Clalm
Na.me of Clgipant_ . Nos. - Amount . Disallowance -
. ‘ 70 $2,994.51 plus | Claim is for estirnated 2002 Tangible Property Ad Valorem
MANATEE COUNTY TAX COLLECI‘OR Interest* . | Taxesassessed to Escast Inc., Toolit Division, 2080 Limbus -
KEN BURTON, JR., CFC . Secured . '| Avenue, Sarasota, FL, The Debtor's records indicate thatthe |-
PO BOX 25300 ) 2002 Tangiblé Property Ad Valorem Tax was paid to claimant
BRADENTON, FL 34206-5300 onor about 1213/2002 and thc claim should be disallowed.
172 $30,612.13 Priority | Claim was filed for 02/97-01/02 Sales & Use Tax
‘ $11,654.12 GenUns | (523,308.25), Interest ($7,303.88), Penalty ($11,654.12).
STATE OF FLORDIA. $42,266.25 Total Subsequently, the claimant agreed to audit changes which
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE- ~ reduced the amount of thé Tax ($3,554.56), Interest and
BANKRUPTCY SECTION Penalty. Payment of the tax and interest thereon was paid by
PO BOX 6668 _the Debtor's Check No. 96999 in the amount of $4,629.73, and |
the penalty was waived. Accordingly, the claim should be :

¢

Wasixihg'_ton: Manufacturing Company

" “DOCS_DE:S9I%0T.

Y * Claim Proof of Claim Reason For Proposed:
Name of Clgiman.t_ " Nos: Amount Disallowance -
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY.. .~ . 18 s 5,000.00 Claim is for.12/31/2001 Estimated FUTA. The Debtor’s
. g récords indicate that all pre-petition FUTA was paidand -
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Priority claxm should be dxsallowed. w
31 HOPKINS PLAZAx -
 STOP ROOM 1140: -
BALTIMORE, MD 21201 -
WASHINGTON COUNTY TREASURER 57 $50,894.00 | Claimis for 1/1/01-6/30/02 Real Estate Taxes. Debtor's
POBOX 889 . o ‘ Priority, . books and records indicate that taxes were paid by Check
WASHINGTON, IA 52353 ’ -{ No. 3225 in the amount of $25, 447 and Chcck No. 5453 in
: ' thc amount of $25,829. .
Cosssizsal L iyl




' Wellinan Dynamics Corporation . - = '~ . - - ..

Name of Claimant .

Claim
Nos.

Proof of Claim
Amount’

Reason For Proposed -
Disallowance -

'UNION COUNTY TREASURER .
" FRAN BAKERINK

CRESTON, IA 50801

300 N. PINE STREET o .

654

" $91,630.00
- Secured.

Claim is for 2001 County taxes assessed against real estate,
machinery and equipment located at 1746 Cornmerce Rd,
Creston, IA. Debtor’s books and records indicate that taxes
were paid by Check No. 112067 in the amount of $45,815
and Check No 113713 in the amotnt of $45,815 and claim
should be disallowed. '

,
. N
by ~
t
'
-~
“s h
[ N
. I
s

" POCS_DES9IoN.E T ; 1955617511,

et







EXHIBITB. -

Namefof Claimant

Reason For Proposed
Modification/Reduction

MISSISSIPPI STATE TAX COMMISSION

BANKRUPTCY SECTION

PO BOX 23338"

JACKSON, MS 392253338

' Claimis for: 8/01/99 Usé Tax (52418), Int. ($333),

| and Corp. Franchise Taxes: Accordingly, only the
claim asserted for additional Use Tax and interest and

Penalty (5242); 1999 & 2000 Franchise Tax ($4,729),

claimant improperly disallowed expense deductions
taken by the Debtor relating to the reclamation of the
Muskogee, Oklahoma facility and has appealed the -
assessments made for additional Corp. Income Taxes

p'e‘nalties thereon should be 'allowed.

" Int. ($1222); and 1998, 1999 & 2000 Corp. Income Tax |
| (568,379), Int. ($16,529). The Debtor believes that the

ILLINOIS DEPT. OF REVENUE
BANKRUPTCY ADMINISTRATION
100 W. RANDOLPH LEVEL 7-425

CHICAGO, IL 60601

Claxm is for 4“' Quarter 2001 Wlthholdmg Taxes. The

. Debtor's records reflect that payment of 4> Quarter 2001 |

Withholding Taxes in the amount of $2,328.73 was _
made by Check No. 100070 dated 10/23/03, and
therefore claim should be reduced to $110. 27

PENNSYLVANIA DEPT. OF REVENUE | .
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA.

* BANKRUPTCY DIVISION
" DEPARTMENT 280946.

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0946:

“Claimis for: 10/2001 Sales & Use Tax ($462.24), Int, | -
(85.82), Penalty (543.22); 9196 Sales & Use Tax Penalty |

-‘. . : general unsecured claim fof tax penalties.’

(863.26); 3™ Quarter 2001 Employer Withholding Tax.
Pcnalty ($225.34); and 1999 Corporate Net Income Tax
[ (84,467, Interest ($488). The Debtor’s books and records
reflect that the Sales & Use Tax in the amount of $462.24
- was timely paid by Check No. 94241 dated 11/15/01.

" Further, by notice dated 12/3/02, claimant advised debtor |
.that a credit in the amount of $5,060.00 would be applied |-
' to eliminate the 1999 Corporate Net Income Tax liability. |

Based on the foregoing, the claim should be reduced to
. the sum of $288.60 and allowed in Such amotint ds a

A

DOCS_DE:£9190.1:" *

D

955617501 5 - -

TAX CLAIMS TO BE REDUCED
Fanstee, Inc.
Claim Proof of Modified Claim
Nos. Clalm Amount -
Amount
879 .| $93,610.00 Priority | $2,751.00 Priority
Amending .| $242.00 General $242.00 General
106 $93,852.00 Total $2,993.00 Total
75 | 52,439.00 Prionity $110.27
Priority
145 | $5423.06Priotity | $288.60 General:
$331.82 General Unsecured”
$5,754.88 Total o .
. ' 1<,




Chsf@ﬁi Teéﬁn'éibéiésébfp; g

- N » Modified .
L Claim Proof of : Reason For Proposed
. Name of Creditor Nos. | ClaimAmount | T Modiffeation/ Reduction
A mount L

ILLINOIS SECRETARY OF STATE 691 $505.10 $12.69 Priority | Claim is for 11/01/2001 Franchise Tax
CORPORATION DEPT.’ Priority $67.31 General. | ($423,10), Penalty ($42.31), Int. ($12.69),
SPRINGFIELD, IL 62756 ' $83.00 Total | Fees ($27). The Debtor's books and record

- ' . | reflect that the taxes and returned check fee

were paid by Check No. 117556 in the amount
of $496.53 which was. reissued to the claimant
in place of a returned check. The claims
asserted for penalties and filing fees are not
entitled to priority and claim should be
reduced to 80.00 and allowed as a priority

‘claim for $12.69 and 4 general unsecured
| claim for $67.31.°

.
L

|DOCS_DES9I901 | 9sse17saiy ..







o .f;_ ;COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

. ..‘__

3 and B dnnexed 1 the Objetion (the “Disphted Tax Claitns"):. 1 ke this Declaratmﬁ bivthe

L basds I iy reVIeW of thie Debtbrs tax returis, books aid records and the proofs of clau‘n relatmg %

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE :

Debtors.

. | Yy CaSeNo 02-10109(JJF)
LA : - AR L) _—
'-._'FANSTEELINC ezaz‘ ) Chapterll -
: . - ) (Jomtly Adnumstered)
-

f’.I_'-.,_,-'SI"‘ATE'oFNEWYoRK Yo e
o ) - _A'SS.:_ g

AFFIDAVIT OF R: MICHAEL MCENTEE IN SUPPORT OF DEBTORS'
FIFI‘H OMNIBUS SUBSTANTIVE OBJECTION TO PRIORITY TAX CLAIMS

R. MICHAEL MCENTEE bemg duly s‘Worn, deposes and states

" 1 _ Iamthe ChIemeancIal OfficerofFansteel Inc .:' - ,» Lo
: 2. I am familiar with the abOVe-captloned débtors (the "Debtors") books and' e

o records schedules and clairns reconcxhatlon process (the "Reconcrhatlon Process"). Isubtmt thrs'_‘. o

= 3dec1aratlon in support of the Debtors' Fifth. Ommbus Substantive Objection ‘to' P nonty Ta)t‘,--

' Claims (the "Objectlon") with respect to the dlsputed prlonty tax clauns identified in Exhrbrts A‘ t.- } o

- " tothe stputed Tax Claims, together with any Supportmg or related documentatlon

3 ~ The Debtors mamtam books and records that reﬂect among other‘ thmgs B

the Debtors pre-petltlon hablhtles and the respectlve amotits oWed to therr vanous taxmg TR
> . . /
: _authontles.

P 1 The Debtors are the following entities: Fansteel Inc., Fansteel Holdings, Inic., Custom Technologies Corp., Bscast, Inc.,
‘Wellman Dynamics Corp., Washington Mfg. Co., Phoenix Aerospace Corp., and American Sintéred Techriologies, Inc.
9556175.1
‘DOCS_DE:89190.1



4. T oversce and coordinatc the Récdnciliatidn Process, which involves a

coordinated effort ambng employeces of the Debtc;rs, the Debtors' claims agent and the Dcbtors'

counsel To facilitate the -prcparation and ﬁling of the Objection, I-and members of my staff
| partxcnpated in a review of both (i) the proofs of priority tax claxm filed agamst the Debtorq
xdcnnfymg those claims that should be a.llowed or disputed, and (ii) the Debtors' tax rctums,
books and records with respect to the tax habxhhcs and interest and penalties thereon asserted in

the various proofs of claim. I have also read the Objection and reviewed the Exhibits attached

. thereto and am fmmhar wnh the information contained therein. I believe that the mformanon

: jcontamcd in the Bxhxbxts attachcd to the Objecuon is true and correct to the best of my

. knowledgc.

S. Based on the Reconciliation j’rocc'ss, the Debtors have dclenninéd_that the

I pioofs of claim listed on Exhibits A-and B ahnexed to the Objection should be disallowed,

~ reduced or reclassified, us the case may be, for the reasons stated in the Objection. I believe that:
each of the Disputed Tax Claims was reviewed pursuant to, and in accordance with the Debtors'

internal Reconciliation Process and i is appropnate]y the subject of a substantive objcctxon by the

chtors. .
6. Acco%dingly, I request that ﬁ1e Court prant the relicf rcquested in the
- . Objection. | | ’ W ;
— X ‘Michael McEntee

| SUBSCRIBED AND SWORNTO o )

- Before me gyo Fcbruary 2004 b '

| " CECIYE.IVE

Notary Pubhc © . § NOTARYPUBLIC, STATE OF ILUNOIS

My Con}mlssxon Expu'cs l"al 07 . yycoumssx"c!)?i gxglRES 1:21:2007

~

9556175.1 S a2

P e L P YT 20

R R

YA LAl Roa o Pad -

sasgee

PRI



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE '

Inre . ) CasoNolOZ-I01090TF) .l
e ) .' . - .)3 - R '-.'-:4...-'4: X :
FANSTEEL 1Nc -éf al.} . Ly Chapterll S
, ) (J ointly Adrmmstered)
)

Debtors

' ORDER GRANTING DEBTORS' FIFTH OMNIBUS
. SUBSTANTIVE OBJECTION TO PRIORITY TAX CLAIMS .

* Fansicel In. ('-Fa‘f{steeio'an-ajit'_s';-‘aﬁiu;f'ed"a'éismfs aid dEboFs iposstision
. '(eblleetiri'eii, th'e “Debto'rs;“) having filed the Debtors‘ Fifth Oxiniibus Sﬁbét'antive ‘Objéerioh t'o'::l kS
pursuant to ,All U.S.C. §502(b) and Local Rule '3007-1 drsallowmg, reducmg or recla5§1fyrhg" SRR
. . e‘e_rtain‘ prioﬁfy tax_claiims; and upon consideration of thie Objection and éll r‘es‘por‘isee' ‘iheteto;;:arid_f' : o

'~ dueand oroper notice of the Ohje_ctiorr 'having.be'en given, it rs hereby ' | | .
'ORDERED, that the tefief sought in the Debtors' Fiﬁh“o'mxiib"ﬁ‘s' Substantwe ;.:"; f-.;;. o
S Ob_]ectlon to Clarms is granted in all respects; and it is further | .'

ORDERED that thé claims hsted on Exhlblt Afo the ObJectlon as. "Tax Clarms o

L -;- T° Be Dlsaliowedu are hereby drsallowed and eXpimged in their entlrety, and lt is further _
| ORDERED that the clalms hsted on Exhibit B to the Objectlon as "Tax Clarms'. e
| 'To Be Reduced" are hereby reduced to the amounts mdrcated in the column of Exhibit B wrth the DL '

e headmg "Modified Clarm Amount" and are allowed in pa11 as priority tax clarms and m part as.-i L

. ! The Debtors are the following entities: Fansteel Inc., Fansteel Holdings, Inc,, Custom Technologrcs Corp., Escast, Inc.,
-Wellman Dynarnics Corp., Washington Mfg. Co., Phocmx Acrospace Corp., and American Sintered Technologies, Inc.

95561751

.. DOCS_DE:39190.1



' general unsccured claims in the réspective amounts set forth in such coliimii of Exhibit B; afd it -
- isfurther

" ORDERED, that nothing her'ein shall limit or otherwise ut‘t‘ect the Debtors' right's .

"'_~.~'to ob_)ect in the future to any proofs of claim that haVe been or may subsequently be ﬁled in thlsf

, " cdseof that may be listed on f the Débtors’ Schedules ori the grounds séf forth herem or aity oﬁler':" AR

appropnate grounds; and it is further

ORDERED, that pursuant to Federal Rules of Civil Procedure 54(b), ﬁlade.',. .

0 .Court hereby drrects ‘entry of a final Judgment W1th respe'ct 16 the,clarms,ob_]ectlons that 'aré -the""

.f"-

o Aentry of Judgment on'these mattérs.

" Dated: March 2004

The HOnorable J oseph J Farnan, J r.
Unlted States District Court Judge

© T 08561751 o ' 2-
_ - DOCS_DE:89190.1 '

_' ';:'i'lapplrcable in this contested matter by Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure 7054 and 9014 {he" L




